Contributing to the Mayor's Fund for Las Vegas LIFE

Thank you for your interest in contributing to the Mayor's Fund for Las Vegas LIFE. The Nevada Community Foundation, a 501(c)(3) nonprofit charitable organization, serves as the fiscal agent for the Mayor's Fund, receiving all private donations and providing donors with charitable contribution tax documentation. Nevada Community Foundation offers several easy contribution options, provided below.

If you have any questions, please contact Nevada Community Foundation at 702.892.2326 or at info@nevadacf.org.

Check

Please make checks payable to Nevada Community Foundation. Please also write The Mayor's Fund for Las Vegas LIFE and the initiative name (e.g. The Courtyard) in the memo line. Checks received without initiative designation will support programs or initiatives where the donation is needed most. Mail or deliver to:

Nevada Community Foundation 410 S. Rampart Blvd., Suite #390 Las Vegas, NV 89145

Credit card

Online credit card contributions (MasterCard, Visa, American Express or Discover) can be made 24 hours a day, seven days a week on Nevada Community Foundation's website. Please select the initiative name from the drop down menu. There is a credit card usage fee, which is approximately 3 percent of your gift.

Transfers

Please alert Nevada Community Foundation of any transfer gift with a written communication or email. Instructions for each type of gift are detailed below. If you would like to make a gift of mutual funds, or restricted or closely held securities, please call Nevada Community Foundation for instructions.

Wire transfer of cash

In your communication to Nevada Community Foundation, please specify the donation is for The Mayor's Fund for Las Vegas LIFE, the initiative name (e.g. The Courtyard), and the amount of the gift. Donations received without initiative designation will support programs or initiatives where the funds are needed most. "Greater Horizons," as referred to below, is NCF's back office entity that processes wire and securities transactions.

Wire to: Bank of America

One Kansas City Place 1200 Main Kansas City, MO 64105 Fed Wire ABA #026009593 ACH ABA #081000032 For credit to: Greater Horizons Account No.: 00-3490-478773 Contribution to: The Mayor's Fund for Las Vegas LIFE - [initiative designation]

Transfer of government securities, stock, corporate bonds and other securities

In your communication to Nevada Community Foundation, please provide a description of the shares and the name of the brokerage firm, and please specify that the donation is for The Mayor's Fund for Las Vegas LIFE, with the initiative name (e.g. The Courtyard). Donations received without initiative designation will support programs or initiatives where the funds are needed most.

Government securities, including treasury bills, notes, bonds and FNMAs:

Please contact Nevada Community Foundation directly by phone or email. NCF must authorize acceptance of these securities.

Stock, corporate bonds and other marketable securities:

Wire to: National Financial DTC #0226 For credit to: Greater Horizons Account No.: NEX-003131 Contribution to: The Mayor's Fund for Las Vegas LIFE - [initiative designation]



